

Money Execution Case No. 01/2022

Order Dated 20/01/2024

Today is fixed for hearing. Ld. Advocate for the DHR/petitioner submitted that the present Case arises out of Money suit No.70 of 2017 and decree was passed on 17/08/2022 for payment of **Rs. 425,000/-** but till date the JDR is reluctant to pay the aforesaid amount. Today the JDR filed W.O. as regard the execution application of DHR. Let it be kept with record. JDR is directed to appear personally next date positively failing which necessary order shall be passed by the court.

To 02/03/2024 for hearing of the case.

Civil Judge Sr. Div. Sealdah
Small Causes court.
JO Code : WB00917