

Money Execution 01 of 22 (Reg. 01/22)
CNR No. WBSP07-003722-2022
J.O Code-WB01088

Order dated 31-08-2024.

Today is fixed for S/R or Bailiff's report.

D. Hr. is present by filing hazira. One application has been filed by the D.Hr praying for allowing the petitioner to serve notice upon the present J.Dr in the address mentioned in the schedule of the said application.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the D. Hr. submitted before the court that the D.Hr obtained a decree against **Bijoy Nath Chowdhury** for recovery of money of Rs. 4,25,000/- only with interest and filed this execution case and during the pendency of the said execution case the J.Dr died and the present J.Dr has been substituted. After substitution notice was sent upon the said substituted J.Dr. at the address given in the decree but from S/R it reveals that the J.Dr left the place and thereafter on searching the D.Hr came to know the J.Dr now residing in the schedule mentioned address and as such the D.Hr has prayed for servicing notice upon the substituted J.Dr. with the address given in the schedule of the application.

Heard. Considered. To serve the notice upon the substituted J.Dr. the prayer of the D.Hr is considered and allowed.

D.Hr is directed to take steps accordingly.

To 16-11-2024for taking step upon the D.Hr.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
SCC, Sealdah

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),
SCC, Sealdah