

Money Ex. - 01 of 2022 (Reg. 01 of 2022)

Order dated : 19-07-2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition under Order 38 Rule 5 of CPC.

Dhr. files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

Ld .Advocate has not pressed the petition under order 38 rule 5 CPC.

On prayer of the Ld. Advocate let the petition dated 20/05/2023 be fixed for hearing.

Fix **02-08-2025** for hearing petition dated 20/05/2023.

Judge